

INSURANCE COMPANIES 580 WALNUT STREET, CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

Coverage Certificate for Nonprofit Organization Directors & Officers and Crime Insurance

Name of Participating Member :	Oxnard Noontimers Lions Foundation
---------------------------------------	------------------------------------

P.O. Box 8155

Oxnard, CA 93031-8155

 Policy Period:
 From 05/01/2020
 To 05/01/2021

 (Month, Day, Year)
 (Month, Day, Year)

(Both dates at 12:01 a.m. Standard Time at the address of the **Organization** as stated in Item 1)

The above **Participating Member** is insured under the following policy(ies). Full policy wording is available in the Insurance Section of the Member Center at www.lionsclubs.org...

1. D&O Policy Number: EPP4918633 Participating Members of the Lions Clubs D&O Liability Program

Certificate Number: EPP4918633-9

Limit of Liability:

\$ 1,000,000 Aggregate Limit of Liability for Each Policy Year

Retention:

\$ 0 Each Claim

Premium \$450.00

Prior & Pending Litigation Date: 05/19/2014

2. Crime Policy Number: N/A Participating Members of the Lions Clubs D&O Liability Program

Certificate Number: N/A

Limit of Liability:

\$ 0 Aggregate Limit of Liability for each Insuring Agreement \$ 0 Aggregate Limit of Liability for Each Policy Year

Retention:

\$0 Each Claim

Premium \$ XXX.XX (Pro-rated based on \$XXX annual premium)

Notices: All notices required to be given to the **Insurer** under this Policy shall be addressed to:

Great American Insurance Companies

Executive Liability Division

P.O. Box 66943 Chicago, Illinois 60666

Claim notices can be emailed to: eld@gaig.com